

HISTORIC TOWN OF EATONVILLE, FLORIDA TOWN COUNCIL MEETING

AUGUST 6, 2024, AT 7:30 PM

Cover Sheet

NOTE Please do not change the formatting of this document (font style, size, paragraph spacing etc.)

ITEM TITLE:

Approval of - Resolution 2024-23, Appointment of Alternate Board

Member to the Historic Preservation Board (Clerk Office)

TOWN COUNCIL ACTION:

PROCLAMATIONS, AWARDS, AND PRESENTATIONS		Department: LEGISLATIVE (CLERK OFFICE)
PUBLIC HEARING 1 ST / 2 ND READING		Exhibits: - Resolution 2024-23 - Board Appointment Information Form - Code of Ordinance
CONSENT AGENDA	YES	
COUNCIL DECISION		
ADMINISTRATIVE		

REQUEST: Request is for approval of Resolution 2024-23, Appointing John Beachum as an alternate board member to the Historic Preservation Board.

SUMMARY: The Historic Preservation Board shall have five members appointed by the town council. One member of the historic preservation board shall be a registered architect and another a local historian, if available. The appointments shall be made on the basis of civic pride, integrity, experience, and interest in the field of historic preservation.

Currently the board consists of (5) board members with no alternate member. The Town Council is being asked to consider John Beachum for the Historic Preservation Board as an alternate board member.

RECOMMENDATION: Recommending approval of Resolution 2024-23, appointing John Beachum as an alternate board member to the Historic Preservation Board.

FISCAL & EFFICIENCY DATA: N/A